Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No. Resolution of Proclamation honoring Carolyn outpon her selection as one of eleven Outstanding Monterey County for 2014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	, time and energy to serving Monterey County and has sion of the Status of Women as one of eleven Outstanding
Whereas, Carolyn Gray is dedicated to serving	g individuals facing challenges of homelessness; and
health and well-being of women, works tireless meet the immediate clothing and furnishing nee network in the Faith Community she has inspire	de long history of volunteerism working to improve the ly to gather weekly donations from various retailers to do of women served by Dorothy's Place, through her ed the start of new volunteer efforts: Safe Place and Safe or homeless youth and children in foster care; and
	ersonal health challenges as a breast cancer survivor yet oad, Interfaith Outreach of Carmel, Joining Hands, SPCA ions; and
Whereas, Carolyn Gray is a highly regarded c populations of Monterey County.	ommunity leader who advocates for the most vulnerable
citizens therefore hereby congratulate the famil	that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all y of Carolyn Gray on her selection as one of eleven 014 and honors her contribution to the betterment of
	, upon motion of Supervisor
, seconded by Supe to-wit:	rvisor by the following vote,
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	rvisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby all order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in eeting
Dated:	
	Supervisor Lou Calcagno, Chair
	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy